In the event, the auction scheduled hereinabove fails for any reason whatsoever,ARCIL has the right to sell the secured asset by any other methods under the provisions of Rule 8(5) of the Rules
and theAct.

No

Selling Bank

NHMUM0000127
2644

ICICI HOME
FINANCE

COMPANY LTD

Arcil-
Retail
Loan

Portfolio-
074-B-
Trust

On
29-01-2026

At
06:00 PM.

Rs. 53,99,517.72/- (Rs. Fifty-Three
Lakhs Ninety-Nine Thousand Five
Hundred Seventeen Rupees and

Seventy-Two paise only) respectively
as on 30-01-2024 + further Interest

thereon + Legal Expenses

Freehold
Area 45.90
Sq. Meters

Carpet
Area

Borrower:
Tahir Husain Noor

Mohammed Qureshi
Co-Borrower: Mumtaz
Tahir Hussain Qureshi

Rs. 1,20,100/-
(Rupees One
Lakh Twenty

Thousand one
hundred Only)

Rs. 1,20,1000 /-
(Rupees Twelve

Lakhs One
Thousand

Only)

Physical on
03-02-2025

Will be
arranged

on request

1

Description of the Secured Asset being auctioned: Property owned by TAHIR HUSAIN NOOR MOHAMMED QURESHI : Flat No-A4-108, Gagan Akanksha, Phase-1, Gat No 524 Village